TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASIC Advantage, Inc.		10/19/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsemi Corporation
Street Address:	One Enterprise Drive
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77684805	N'VIVE
Registration Number:	3685786	STRIKING THE BALANCE!
Registration Number:	3804265	ANALOG TO DIGITAL, CUSTOM TO STANDARDSTRIKING THE BALANCE!
Registration Number:	2625710	IN-PLUG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720 Phone: 3034732700

Email: sesoares@hollandhart.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900205136

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Drapkin
Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 2: PO Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77702.0001

REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK

77684805

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Drapkin
Signature:	/Michael L. Drapkin/
Date:	10/20/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASICTMassign#page1.tif source=ASICTMassign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASIC Advantage, Inc., a corporation of California, having a business address at 1290-B Reamwood Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, United States ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark application and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks")

WHEREAS, Microsemi Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a business address at One Enterprise Drive, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, United States ("Assignee") seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above Recitals, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the present and future right, title and interest to the Trademarks, both registered and unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

Dated: /0//9 _____, 2011

ASIC Advantage, Inc.

Name: SERRE IRISSOU

Title: SRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

	Trademark Ap	plications	
Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Class(es)
N'VIVE	77/684,805	Mar. 5, 2009	9, 42

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class(es)
STRIKING THE BALANCE!	3,685,786	Sep. 22, 2009	42
ANALOG TO DIGITAL, CUSTOM TO STANDARD STRIKING THE BALANCE!	3,804,265	June 15, 2010	42
IN-PLUG	2,625,710	Sep. 24, 2002	9

5209965_1.DOC

1 pi

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0108